Model: H-AAAA300
Specifications                                        Construction
Nominal Voltage 1.2 V Final Discharge Voltage 1.0 V
D(Diameter) 8.4+0.0
- 0.7  mm
C(Top)                     3.7± 0.2  mm
Dimension
of  Production
(with tube) H(Height) 40.6+0.0
- 1.0 mm
Nominal 300 mAh (minimum at 0.1C/0.2)Capacity Typical 270 mAh (minimum at 0.1C/1C)
Standard 0.1C (30 mA) for 14~16 hrsCharging High Rate 1C (300 mA) for approx. 1.2 hrs
Standard Charge 0 ~ +45
Rapid Charge +10 ~ +45
Discharge -20 ~ +60
-20 ~ +55 (less than 1 month)
Temperature Range
for Operation
(Humidity: Max 85%) Storage
-20 ~ +35  (less than 1 year)
Internal Impedance at 1000Hz Approx. 40 mΩ at after charge
Weight 9.0 g Service Life ≥ 500 cycles
Typical Characteristics
    Typical Discharge Curve(@23 )            Typical Effect of Discharge Rate on
1.7                                                                  110%
1.6                                                                  100%
1.5                                                                  90%
1.4                                                                  80%
1.3                                                                  70%
1.2                                                                  60%
1.1                                                                  50%
1.0                           2C   1C    0.2C                 40%
0.9                                                                  30%
0.8                                                                  20%
0.7                                                                  10%
0.6                                                                   0%
0   20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 120%                             0.10             1.00
Discharge Capacity (% of Rated)                                        Cell Discharge Rate (C-M
Typical Charge Curve(@ 23 )
1.7
1.6
1.5
1.4        0.3C
1.3                  0.1C
1.2
1.1
0 20 40 60 80 100 120140160 180
Capacity Input (%)
Typical Effect of Cell Discharge Temperature on Voltage-MPV
1280
1260
1240
1220
1200
1180
1160
1140
1120
1100
1080
1060
-20  -10   0   10    20   30   40  50
Cell Discharge Temperature ( )
Typical Effect of Discharge Tempe
110%
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
-20  -10   0   10    20   3
Cell Discharge Temp
Typical Effect of Cell Charge Temper
110%
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
10    20    30   40    50
Cell Charge Temperature
*Weight , Service Life and Internal Impedance are for reference.
D
is
ch
ar
ge
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
C
el
l
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
C
ap
ac
ity
 (%
 o
f S
ta
nd
ar
d)
C
ap
ac
ity
 (%
 o
f S
ta
nd
ar
d)
M
PV
 (m
V
)
C
ap
ac
ity
 (%
 o
f S
ta
nd
ar
d)
 Actual Capacity
     10.0
ultiples)
rature on Actual Capacity
0   40  50
erature ( )
ature on Actual Capacity
60    70
 ( )
C
D
H